



Elizabeth Kelly  
Meetings and Information officer  
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for  
Derbyshire  
Butterley Hall  
Ripley  
Derbyshire  
DE5 3RS

t: 0300 1226007  
[elizabeth.kelly.4817@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk](mailto:elizabeth.kelly.4817@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk)

1<sup>st</sup> March 2016

Email to: xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx

Dear xxxxxxxxxxx

**FOI Request: FOI15/16 - POLLARD**

I write in connection with your request for information sent to the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire on 2<sup>nd</sup> February 2016

Your request and our response to each question are detailed below:

Further to the FOI referenced below [FOI 12/15] I would like to request an update:

1. Can you confirm if a satisfactory interim report was submitted? If so can you please forward a copy?

*I can confirm that we have not received a satisfactory report and I am therefore unable to forward anything onto you.*

2. Was the 2nd payment made? If so, how much and when, if not - what are the reasons?

*There was not a second payment made as we have still not received a satisfactory interim report.*

3. Were there any changes to the first payment made? If so, how much, and for what reason?

*No, the first payment made was as we have previously stated, 50% of the total sum awarded.*

5. Is this project now closed, or are there further discussions to resolve the outstanding issues? If so, what are the nature of these?

*There have been some discussions between the office and the provider to understand if it might be possible to get the project back on track. Due to some staffing challenges we are experiencing within our office this process has taken longer than we would have ideally liked. As yet no decisions have been made.*

Your reference for this FOI request is 15/16 and we ask that you retain this number for use in any future correspondence. Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please contact Liz Kelly on 03001226007 or email quoting the reference number.

Yours faithfully

*Electronically Signed*

Elizabeth Kelly  
Meetings and Information Officer  
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire